MicrelMIC5841/5842
7-42 October 1998
MIC5841/5842
8-Bit Serial-Input Latched Drivers
Features
• 3.3 MHz Minimum Data-Input Rate
• CMOS, PMOS, NMOS, TTL Compatible
• Internal Pull-Up/Pull-Down Resistors

copper-alloy lead frame provides for maximum package
power dissipation.
Ordering Information
Part Number Temperature Range Package
MIC5841BN –40°C to +85°C 18-Pin Plastic DIP
MIC5841BV –40°C to +85°C 20-Pin PLCC
MIC5841BWM –40°C to +85°C 18-Pin Wide SOIC
MIC5842BN –40°C to +85°C 18-Pin Plastic DIP
MIC5842BV –40°C to +85°C 20-Pin PLCC
MIC5842BWM –40°C to +85°C 18-Pin Wide SOIC
October 1998 7-43
MicrelMIC5841/5842
7
Electrical Characteristics at TA = 25°C VDD = 5V, VSS = VEE = 0V (unless otherwise noted)
Applicable Limits
Characteristic Symbol Devices Test Conditions Min. Max. Unit
Output Leakage Current ICEX MIC5841 VOUT  = 50V 50 µA
VOUT  = 50V, TA = +70°C 100
MIC5842 VOUT  = 80V 50
VOUT  = 80V, TA = +70°C 100
Collector-Emitter VCE(SAT) Both IOUT = 100mA 1.1 V
Saturation Voltage IOUT = 200mA 1.3
IOUT = 350mA, VDD = 7.0V 1.6